Yearly Meeting of the Religious Society of Friends (Quakers) in Britain

Lists of grants and programme funding awards paid to organisations in the
year to 31 December 2018

Total of
Funding
2018
Awardee £
Quaker United Nations Office (QUNO) 531,230
Alternatives to Violence (Kenya) 110,150
World Council of Churches 63,285
Friends World Committee for Consultation (FWCC) 59,519
Friends Schools Joint Council 50,951
Woodbrooke Quaker Study Centre 40,191
Friends Church Rwanda 39,905
Ministry for Peace and Reconciliation under the Cross (Mi-PAREC) 29,774
Friends World Committee for Consultation: Europe and Middle East Section
(FWCC: EMES) 22,762
Quaker Council for European Affairs (QCEA) 22,607
The Friend 22,130
Meeting of Friends in Wales 11,452
Young Friends General Meeting 10,800
Ohel Avraham synagogue 7,500
General Meeting for Scotland 7,177
Ludlow Quaker Meeting 6,355
Hertford and Hitchin Area Meeting 5,000
Quaker Congo Partnership 5,000
John Aves Education Project 5,000
Home Start Croydon 4,896
Quaker Peace Studies Trust 4,871
Action for Refugees in Lewisham 4,000
Penrith Local Meeting 3,950
Wensleydale and Swaledale Quaker Trust 3,766
New Milton Quaker Meeting 3,500
Pales Management Group 3,500
Conscience Taxes for Peace not War 3,500
EAPPI 3,500
Hitchin Friends Meeting 3,290
Mid Wales Area Quaker Meeting 3,000
Cambridge University 3,000
Open University 2,928
Friends of Monze 2,868
Quaker Council EU Affairs 2,738
Manchester and Warrington Area Meeting 2,000
The Interfaith Network 2,000

Friends Historical Society 1,997



Crawshawbooth Quaker Meeting
Urafiki Supporting Communities in Africa
Transition Exeter

Breaking the Silence

B'T Selem

Improving Changes for Uganda
Friends Peace House

Palestine Solidarity Campaign
Sustainable Fish Education

Kendal and Sedburgh Area Meeting
Falmouth Local Meeting

Jordans Quaker Meeting

Shannon Training Limited

Billericay Local Meeting

Pendle Hill Area Meeting

Quaker Land Value Tax Group
Campaign Against Arms Trade
Friends of Sabeel

International Peace Bureau

North Somerset Area Meeting

Britain Yearly Meeting made 76 grants and programme funding awards, including

1,500
1,500
1,400
1,260
1,260
1,204
1,019
1,000
1,000
1,000
760
750
684
640
600
600
500
500
386
300

£1,127,955

reimbursement of expenses, to individuals and organisations in 2018 totalling £1,138,552.



