Lists of grants and programme funding awards paid to organisations in the year to 31 December 2018

	Total of Funding 2018
Awardee	£
Quaker United Nations Office (QUNO)	531,230
Alternatives to Violence (Kenya)	110,150
World Council of Churches	63,285
Friends World Committee for Consultation (FWCC)	59,519
Friends Schools Joint Council	50,951
Woodbrooke Quaker Study Centre	40,191
Friends Church Rwanda	39,905
Ministry for Peace and Reconciliation under the Cross (Mi-PAREC) Friends World Committee for Consultation: Europe and Middle East Section	29,774
(FWCC: EMES)	22,762
Quaker Council for European Affairs (QCEA)	22,607
The Friend	22,130
Meeting of Friends in Wales	11,452
Young Friends General Meeting	10,800
Ohel Avraham synagogue	7,500
General Meeting for Scotland	7,177
Ludlow Quaker Meeting	6,355
Hertford and Hitchin Area Meeting	5,000
Quaker Congo Partnership	5,000
John Aves Education Project	5,000
Home Start Croydon	4,896
Quaker Peace Studies Trust	4,871
Action for Refugees in Lewisham	4,000
Penrith Local Meeting	3,950
Wensleydale and Swaledale Quaker Trust	3,766
New Milton Quaker Meeting	3,500
Pales Management Group	3,500
Conscience Taxes for Peace not War	3,500
EAPPI	3,500
Hitchin Friends Meeting	3,290
Mid Wales Area Quaker Meeting	3,000
Cambridge University	3,000
Open University	2,928
Friends of Monze Quaker Council EU Affairs	2,868
	2,738
Manchester and Warrington Area Meeting	2,000
The Interfaith Network	2,000
Friends Historical Society	1,997

Crawshawbooth Quaker Meeting	1,500
Urafiki Supporting Communities in Africa	1,500
Transition Exeter	1,400
Breaking the Silence	1,260
B'T Selem	1,260
Improving Changes for Uganda	1,204
Friends Peace House	1,019
Palestine Solidarity Campaign	1,000
Sustainable Fish Education	1,000
Kendal and Sedburgh Area Meeting	1,000
Falmouth Local Meeting	760
Jordans Quaker Meeting	750
Shannon Training Limited	684
Billericay Local Meeting	640
Pendle Hill Area Meeting	600
Quaker Land Value Tax Group	600
Campaign Against Arms Trade	500
Friends of Sabeel	500
International Peace Bureau	386
North Somerset Area Meeting	300
	£1,127,955

Britain Yearly Meeting made 76 grants and programme funding awards, including reimbursement of expenses, to individuals and organisations in 2018 totalling £1,138,552.